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9
15:50

1650 m
253.585 €

Flach

Kap Shui Mun Handicap
Rennpreis: 253.585 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1650

Box: 6

61.00

Soleil Fighter
5j. b W (Sea The Moon - Force One)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Sze-To Kin Sun

Karis Teetan

2025: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    175.135 € 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    239.274 €462.032 €
05.02 Happy Valley 1 57.5 1650 227.448 2,1 Purton Z. Soleil Fighter, Definitive, Ivy League
15.01 Happy Valley 2 56.5 1650 227.448 3,9 Leung K.C. Definitive, Soleil Fighter, Beato
26.12 Happy Valley 3 58.5 1650 227.448 3,7 Bowman H. Romantic Laos, Beato, Soleil Fighter
04.12 Happy Valley 1 54.5 1650 272.937 6,3 Doyle H. Soleil Fighter, Silo, Aestheticism
20.11 Happy Valley 7 54.0 1650 227.448 5,3 Poon M.F. Lovero, Super Unicorn, Romantic Laos

2
B

Box: 4

59.50

Simply Maverick
6j. hp W (Sebring - Papillon Rouge)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Chow Yuet Kam

Luke-J. Ferraris

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    364.964 €509.663 €
26.01 Sha Tin 14 60.5 1650 227.448 Ferraris L. Perfect Team, Talents Ambition, Glorious S
01.01 Sha Tin 11 58.0 1600 227.448 Badel A. Huge Wave, Steps Ahead, My Wish
11.12 Happy Valley 4 61.0 1650 227.448 3,5 Mcdonald J. I Can, Ivy League, Setanta
20.11 Happy Valley 5 61.0 1650 227.448 18,0 Mcdonald J. Lovero, Super Unicorn, Romantic Laos
16.10 Happy Valley 8 61.0 1650 227.448 3,0 Atzeni A. Jumbo Legend, Glorious Journey, Chain Of 

3
Box: 3

57.00

Hameron
7j. hp W (Night Of Thunder - Thurayaat)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Raymond Hui

Marquand T.

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    95.527 €471.640 €
22.01 Happy Valley 9 58.0 1800 227.448 21,0 Pouchin A. Star Mac, Aestheticism, Sharpen Bright
26.12 Happy Valley 12 60.0 1650 227.448 20,0 Pouchin A. Romantic Laos, Beato, Soleil Fighter
11.12 Happy Valley 5 59.5 1650 227.448 10,0 Ho C.Y. I Can, Ivy League, Setanta
27.11 Happy Valley 8 59.5 1800 227.448 13,0 Ho C.Y. Rocket Spade, Samarkand, Toy Soltero
06.11 Happy Valley 7 59.5 1800 227.448 14,0 Ferraris L. Winning Steps, Chain Of Gold, Rocket Spad

4
Box: 10

55.00

Aestheticism
6j. b W (Derryn - La Petite)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: Clement Cheng Ka Man

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    47.764 € 2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    204.480 €516.751 €
22.01 Happy Valley 2 55.0 1800 227.448 2,9 Purton Z. Star Mac, Aestheticism, Sharpen Bright
26.12 Happy Valley 4 56.5 1650 227.448 5,2 Purton Z. Romantic Laos, Beato, Soleil Fighter
04.12 Happy Valley 3 54.5 1650 272.937 20,0 Purton Z. Soleil Fighter, Silo, Aestheticism
17.11 Sha Tin 4 54.0 2000 227.448 89,0 Hewitson L. Bravehearts, Family Jewel, Sunstrider
16.10 Happy Valley 7 55.0 1650 227.448 13,0 Purton Z. Jumbo Legend, Glorious Journey, Chain Of 

5
B

Box: 7

55.00

New Forest
5j. hp W (Justify - Paulownia)

Trainer: Newnham M.
Besitzer: Cheng Yung Pun

Lyle Hewitson

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    38.538 €42.967 €
12.02 Sha Tin 3 52.5 1650 227.448 5,0 Chadwick M. Never Peter Out, Fighting Machine, New Fo
19.01 Sha Tin 4 54.0 1400 206.367 10,0 Hewitson L. Bundle Award, Sky Trust, Solid Impact

6
Box: 12

55.00

Stormi
4j. b W (Cappella Sansevero - Passified Lady)

Trainer: Yung T.P.
Besitzer: Chan Kiu Sum

C-L.Jerry Chau

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
31.01 Sha Tin 13 55.0 1600 227.448 Chadwick M. New Future Folks, Sky Heart, Silvery Breez
12.01 Sha Tin 12 55.5 1200 206.367 30,0 Chau C.L. Mask Rider, Mojave Desert, Must Go
22.12 Sha Tin 10 55.0 1400 206.367 71,0 Chau C.L. Johannes Brahms, Beauty Crescent, Glorio

7
Box: 5

54.50

Capital Legend
7j. hp W (Capitalist - Sweet Melody)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Steve Ho

Ellis-C.-W.Wong

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.223 € 2024: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    201.643 €533.302 €
09.02 Sha Tin 5 52.5 1400 206.367 Wong E.C.W. Light Years Charm, Juneau Pride, Sugar Ba
26.01 Sha Tin 10 55.0 1650 227.448 Bentley H. Perfect Team, Talents Ambition, Glorious S
18.12 Sha Tin 8 52.0 1650 227.448 11,0 Badel A. Young Brilliant, Fighting Machine, Talents A
30.10 Happy Valley 1 57.5 1650 129.812 13,0 Wong E.C.W. Capital Legend, Harmony Galaxy, Highland 
27.10 Happy Valley 9 60.0 1650 129.812 Bowman H. Sturdy Ruby, Viva Graciousness, The Azure

8
B B

Box: 9

54.50

Devas Twelve
6j. b W (Headwater - Phar Too Fast)

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Megafolks Syndicate

Keagan De Melo

2025: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    72.694 € 2024: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    205.751 €315.509 €
31.01 Sha Tin 7 55.0 1400 206.367 Ho C.Y. Packing Angel, Another World, Armour War 
01.01 Sha Tin 1 59.5 1400 129.812 Ho C.Y. Devas Twelve, Fun Together, Dragon Joy
15.12 Sha Tin 5 60.5 1600 129.812 Bowman H. Beauty Alliance, Solid Win, Flying Luck
24.11 Sha Tin 5 61.0 1600 129.812 18,0 Ho C.Y. Matsu Victor, Flying Luck, Jumbo Fortune
13.10 Sha Tin 5 60.0 1600 129.812 9,6 Purton Z. Family Jewel, Chater Gold, Californiatotality

9
Box: 1

54.00

Mighty Commander
5j. b W (Artie Schiller - Figlmuller)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Happy Go Lucky Syndicate

Alexis Badel

2025: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    72.694 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    18.639 €101.830 €
08.01 Happy Valley 1 59.0 1650 129.812 7,9 Bowman H. Mighty Commander, The Azure, Good Luck 
08.12 Sha Tin 6 60.5 1400 129.812 Moreira J. Packing Angel, Legend St Paul's, Endeared
06.11 Happy Valley 4 60.0 1200 129.812 17,0 Bowman H. Beauty Destiny, Storming Dragon, Lean Ma
16.10 Happy Valley 9 54.5 1200 206.367 10,0 Ferraris L. Brave Star, Prawns Eleven, Healthy Healthy
28.09 Sha Tin 11 55.0 1400 206.367 Yeung M.L. Prestige Always, Leslie, Not Usual Star

10
Box: 8

54.00

Quantum Patch
6j. b W (Gleneagles - Naruko)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: Simon Yeung Chun Kin

Harry Bentley

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    30.705 € 2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    87.567 €398.357 €
05.02 Happy Valley 6 54.5 1650 227.448 4,8 Ho C.Y. Soleil Fighter, Definitive, Ivy League
08.01 Happy Valley 3 53.5 1800 227.448 9,8 Poon M.F. Speed Dragon, Californiatotality, Quantum 
06.11 Happy Valley 9 54.5 1800 227.448 4,7 Ho C.Y. Winning Steps, Chain Of Gold, Rocket Spad
01.07 Sha Tin 10 57.0 1600 227.448 Yeung M.L. Ching, Pray For Mir, Bright Inheritance
15.05 Happy Valley 4 56.5 1800 227.448 6,2 Teetan K. Flamingo Trillion, Winning Dragon, Awesom

11
Box: 2

54.00

Super Unicorn
6j. b W (Savabeel - Lovetessa)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Marces Lee Tze Bun

Ming-Lun Yeung

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.549 € 2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    213.734 €243.367 €
26.01 Sha Tin 9 55.0 1650 227.448 Leung K.C. Perfect Team, Talents Ambition, Glorious S
08.01 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1800 227.448 4,6 Leung K.C. Speed Dragon, Californiatotality, Quantum 
04.12 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1650 272.937 2,8 Barzalona M. Soleil Fighter, Silo, Aestheticism
20.11 Happy Valley 2 54.5 1650 227.448 2,8 Purton Z. Lovero, Super Unicorn, Romantic Laos
30.10 Happy Valley 3 54.5 1650 227.448 1,9 Purton Z. Daring Pursuit, Soleil Fighter, Super Unicorn

12
Box: 11

53.00

Viva Graciousness
6j. br W (Deep Field - Divine City)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Arnaldo Ho Yau Heng

Matthew Chadwick

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    27.260 € 2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    141.710 €188.389 €
22.01 Happy Valley 2 61.0 1650 129.812 4,3 Chadwick M. Turin Warrior, Viva Graciousness, Good Luc
26.12 Happy Valley 3 60.0 1650 129.812 4,3 Chadwick M. To Infinity, Red Majesty, Viva Graciousness
20.11 Happy Valley 1 59.5 1650 129.812 10,0 Chadwick M. Viva Graciousness, Courier Magic, Smart Ci
27.10 Happy Valley 2 57.5 1650 129.812 Chadwick M. Sturdy Ruby, Viva Graciousness, The Azure
06.10 Sha Tin 7 59.0 1650 129.812 Chadwick M. Forever Folks, Hakka Radiance, Lucky Ban

Wettstar - Tipp:Soleil Fighter (1) - New Forest (5) - Aestheticism (4) - Mighty Commander (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


